
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1091
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
FLOOD MANAGEMENT PROJECTS
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals for projects relating to flood management of variousState Governments including Uttar Pradesh which are lying pending with the Central Water Commission, Patna for approval;

(b) the reasons for delay in according approval for these pending projects; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) The office of Central Water Commission located at Patna does not deal with approval of Flood Management Projects.

(b) Does not arise

(c) Does not arise.
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